PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3063022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/14/2013	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLIPBOARD, INC.	05/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLIPBOARD, LLC	
Street Address:	THE LANDMARK @ ONE MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7216290
Patent Number:	7278092
Patent Number:	7360166
Patent Number:	7562287
Patent Number:	8595635
Application Number:	13158343
Application Number:	13460632
Application Number:	14059268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (510) 663-1100

Email: harmstrong@wavsip.com

WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: **555 12TH STREET**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SLFCG00

REEL: 033938 FRAME: 0980 503016421

PAIENI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. GRIFFITH	
SIGNATURE:	/John F. Griffith/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2014	
Total Attachments: 3	·	

source=Certificate of Merger_Clipboard Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger_Clipboard Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger_Clipboard Inc to LLC#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033938 FRAME: 0981**

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLIPBOARD, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JETCRAFT LABS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CLIPBOARD, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2013, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5146798 8100M

DATE: 05-14-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0429395

PATENT REEL: 033938 FRAME: 0982

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

130573269

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:05 AM 05/14/2013 FILED 10:05 AM 05/14/2013 SRV 130573269 - 5146798 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

CLIPBOARD, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

JETCRAFT LABS, LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") of the State of Delaware

Jetcraft Labs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify as follows:

- FIRST: The LLC is a Delaware limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and Clipboard, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- **SECOND**: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization dated May 7, 2013 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among salesforce.com, inc., a Delaware corporation, the Company, the LLC and certain other parties named therein, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into the LLC (the "Merger"), has been adopted, certified, acknowledged, approved and executed by the LLC and the Company in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the Act.
- **THIRD**: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") shall be Jetcraft Labs, LLC, which name shall be amended as set forth in Article Fourth below.
- **FOURTH**: The Certificate of Formation of the LLC, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving LLC to Clipboard, LLC, and, as so amended, shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving LLC.
- FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at The Landmark @ One Market, Suite 300 San Francisco, California 94105, the place of business of the Surviving LLC.
- **SIXTH**: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of the LLC.
- **SEVENTH**: The Merger is to become effective upon filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 033938 FRAME: 0983

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its name as of May 14, 2013.

JETCRAFT LABS, LLC

By: ===

Title: Sam Fleischmann

SVP & General Counsel, Corporate

[Signature Page - Clipboard/Jetcraft Labs, LLC Certificate of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 033938 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 10/13/2014